255, admeasuring 4 Katha. 
3).  Property  situated  at  NH 
31, Near Gyan Bharti School, 
Mouza  Harrakh,  Thana  No. 
380
Anchal- Begusarai, Touzi No. 
978, Khata No. 22, Khesra No. 
255,  admeasuring  4 
Katha..Encumbrances  (if 
any) – Not known to Bank

Rs. 8,99,22,207.23 /- 
(Rupees  Eight  Crore 
Ninety  Nine  Lacs  Twenty 
Two  thousand  Two 
Hundred Seven and Paise 
Twenty Three only ) being 
the  amount  due  as  on 
10.04.2017   (this  amount 
includes  interest  applied 
till  31.12.2016),costs  and 
other  consequences, 
damages, etc. with further 
interest  w.e.f.  01-01-2017 
at contractual rate as per 
accepted sanction  letter 
along with other charges 
till date of payment

Reserve  Price(RP)  –  Rs 
9,71,00,000/-
 (Rupees  Nine  Crore 
Seventy  One  Lakhs 
only)
Earnest  Money Deposit 

Private  Limited,  Near  Gyan  Bharati 
School, NH-31, Begusarai-851101, Bihar, 
also at, Power House Road, Begusarai, 
Begusarai-851101,  Bihar,  4).  Smt 
Bhamini  Rai  (Guarantor/Legal  heir  of 
Late  Yogendra  Prasad  Rai  since

[...]

Rai,  W/o Sanjeev  Kumar  Rai,  Satyam 
Automobiles  Private  Limited,  Near 
Gyan  Bharati  School,  NH-31, 
Begusarai-851101, Bihar also at, Flat No. 
F3,  Singheswar  Place  ,Near  Baldwin 
Academy,  East  boring  Canal  Road, 
Patna- 800001

(EMD)  –  Rs  97,10,000/-
(Rupees  Ninety  Seven 
Lakhs  Ten  Thousand 
only)
Date  and  Time  of 
Auction  -  28.11.2025; 
Between  11.30  AM  to 
12.30 PM

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale
1.  The secured assets  will  be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider  M/s  E-
Procurement Technologies Ltd.

[...]

TERMS OF INVITATION AND SALE

AXIS BANK LTD,
Structured Assets Group – East

1, Shakespeare Sarani ,4th Floor, Kolkata – 700071, Ph– 033-66272047

KEY DETAILS

1. Name of the Borrower Satyam Automobiles Pvt Ltd
2. Outstanding Amount as per Demand Notice Rs. 8,99,22,207.23 (Rupees Eight Crore 

Ninety Nine Lacs Twenty Two thousand 
Two Hundred Seven and Paise Twenty 
Three only) being the amount due as 
on  10.04.2017  (this  amount  includes 
interest applied till 31.12.2016)

3. Symbolic Possession of the scheduled property 
taken on 

25.07.2017

4. Description  of  the  “Secured  Asset”  offered  for  sale  (herein  after  referred  as  the

[...]

Property situated at NH 31, Near Gyan Bharti 
School, Mouza Harrakh, Thana No. 380 Anchal- 
Begusarai, Touzi No. 978, Khata No. 22, Khesra 
No. 255, admeasuring 14 dhur. 
Boundary: North: Gopal Sah ; South: 6’’ Wide 
Rasta;  East:  National  Highway,  NH-31;  West: 
Lakra Mokir Alleh

9,71,00,000 
(Nine  Crore 
Seventy  One 
Lakh Only)

Rs  97,10,000/-
(Rupees  Ninety 
Seven   Lakhs 
Ten  Thousand 
only)

2. Property situated at NH 31, Near Gyan Bharti 
School, Mouza Harrakh, Thana No. 380 Anchal- 
Begusarai, Touzi No. 978, Khata No. 22, Khesra 
No. 255, admeasuring 4 Katha. 
Boundary: North: Ayodhya Prasad Singh; South: 
6”  Wide  Rasta;  East: